Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/22/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Florical Systems, Inc.		12/22/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clear Channel Management Services, L.P.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Clear Channel GP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as General Partner	
Street Address:	200 East Basse Road	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78205	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78703201	FSI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900069606

Fax Number: (210)226-8395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-554-5450

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela B. Huff

Address Line 1: 112 East Pecan Street, Suite 1800
Address Line 2: Cox Smith Matthews Incorporated
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22187.4491

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela B. Huff

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0438

OP \$40,00 7870

Signature:	/pbhuff35901/
Date:	02/16/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=FloricalFlorida 2#page1.tif source=FloricalFlorida 3#page1.tif source=FloricalFlorida 4#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0439



Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that CLEAR CHANNEL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LP, a Texas Limited Partnership, is authorized to do business in the State of Florida on December 21, 2004.

The document number of this Limited Partnership is B04000000559.

I further certify that said Limited Partnership has paid all filing fees due this office through December 31, 2006, and its status is active.

I further certify that this is an electronically transmitted certificate authorized by section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code, 706A00073019-122906-B04000000559-1/1, noted below.

Authentication Code: 706A00073019-122906-B04000000559-1/1



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twenty-ninth day of December, 2006

Jul M. Cobb

Sue M. Cobb Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0440

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

FLORICAL SYSTEMS, INC. (a Florida corporation)

WITH AND INTO

CLEAR CHANNEL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, L.P. (a Texas limited partnership)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1109 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned entities set forth the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging Florical Systems, Inc. with and into Clear Channel Management Services, L.P., with Clear Channel Management Services, L.P. being the surviving entity:

- 1. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") is attached hereto as **Exhibit A**.
- 2. The Plan of Merger was approved by each domestic corporation that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Florida Statutes.
- 3. The Plan of Merger was approved by each other business entity that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable laws of the jurisdiction under which such other business entity was formed.
- 4. The effective time of the merger shall be 11:59 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, on December 31, 2006.
- 5. The address of the principal office of the surviving entity is 200 E. Basse Road, San Antonio, Texas 78209.
- 6. The surviving entity is deemed to have appointed the Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce any obligation or the rights of dissenting shareholders of each domestic corporation that is a party to the merger.
- 7. The surviving entity has agreed to promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of each domestic corporation that is a party to the merger the amount, if any, to which they are entitled under Section 607.1302 of the Florida Statutes.

995724.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0441 Dated: December 22, 2006

FLORICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Scott Bick, Vice President/Domestic Tax

CLEAR CHANNEL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, L.P.

By: Clear Channel GP, LLC, as general partner

Byr.

Scott Bick, Vice President/Domestic Tax

995724.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 02/16/2007